WINTER LEAGUE CHAMPIONS

2024-25
2023-24

202021
2019-20
2018-19
2017-18
2016-17
2015-16
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11
2009-10
2008-09
2007-08

- Art CIar, Jason Short, Jaime Goodma
MEL-ROB-KAYDEN-GARY "FOWLER"
2022-23 DALE WAGAR, STEVE JOHNSON, GARY FOWLEF
202 1-22 Steve Florek, Brandy Morehead, Dave Walters
John Smith, John Clark, Frank Klavinger

BoB WILLIAMS & TOM WILLIAMS
BoB WILLIAMS & TOM WILLIAMS

MARK BURNS & FRANK KLAVINGER

RON DEFOREST & ERIC PAGE
BoB WILLIAMS & TOM WILLIAMS
BoB WILLIAMS & TOM WILLIAMS

RON DEFOREST & ERIC PAGE

DAVE THRUN & MARTY BUTLER
BoB WILLIAMS & TOM WILLIAMS

JIM HURD & SCOTT VANEPPS
BoB WILLIAMS & TOM WILLIAMS
BoB WILLIAMS & TOM WILLIAMS
BoB WILLIAMS & TOM WILLIAMS

Thur

TUES
TUES
TUES
THUR
TUES
TUES
THUR
THUR
TUES
TUES
THUR
TUES
TUES
THUR
TUES
TUES
TUES

INDIVIDUAL AVERAGE ACTUAL

202425
2023-24
2022-23
2021-22
202021

2019-20
2018-19
2017-18
2016-17
201516
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11

2009-10
2008-09
2007-08

ERIC SOLTIS

ERIC SOLTIS

ERIC SOLTIS
ToMm WILLIAMS
ToMm WILLIAMS
ToMm WILLIAMS
ToM WILLIAMS
ToMm WILLIAMS
ToMm WILLIAMS
ToMm WILLIAMS
ToMm WILLIAMS
ToMm WILLIAMS
TOM WILLIAMS
ToMm WILLIAMS
ToM WILLIAMS
ToMm WILLIAMS
ToMm WILLIAMS
ToMm WILLIAMS

81.8
85.6
82.9
86.4
92.4
93.2
90.7
90.5
96.5
94.0
93.3
95.8
99.5
97.8
95.1
95.1
90.9
93.9

J.C.H.C. Winter League Annual Records

CLUB TOURNAMENT CHAMPIONS

=

2024-25
2023-24
2022-23
2021-22
2020-21
2019-20
2018-19
2017-18
2016-17
2015-16
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11
2009-10
2008-09
2007-08

(3 R"
o

o o

Steve "Kirby" Florek & Jim McLean
CARL RENNELL & BOB PEEK
KEVIN SHOWERMAN & TOM KELLOGG
ERIC PAGE & MIKE LONGBRAKE
NO TOURNAMENT
JACK CRAW & TOM WILLIAMS
ToM KELLOG & RON DEFOREST
JACK CRAW & TOM WILLIAMS
SHAWN SPITLER & LARRY HINTON
ART CLARK & LARRY HINTON
ToM KELLOGG & TOM WILLIAMS
RON POWELL & LARRY HINTON
CHAD WARNER & LARRY HINTON
JERRY BORTEL & LARRY HINTON
JACK ARNDT & HOWARD BRIGGS
BoB WILLIAMS & TOM WILLIAMS
JACK ERWIN & MIKE LONGBRAKE
BoB WILLIAMS & TOM WILLIAMS

(30 Foot Distance)

P/P
P/P
P/P
P/P
N/A
H/L
H/L
H/L
H/L
H/L
H/L
H/L
H/L
H/L
H/L
P/P
P/P
P/P

INDIVIDUAL AVERAGE ACTUAL

2024-25
2023-24
2022-23
2021-22
202021

2019-20
2018-19
2017-18
2016-17
2015-16
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11

2009-10
2008-09
2007-08

RANDY HAWKINS
BRANDY MOREHEAD
STEVE "KIRBY" FLOREK
BoB PEEK
BRANDY MOREHEAD
JUS PERTICONE
DENISE DALY
JUS PERTICONE
LARRY HINTON
LARRY HINTON
LARRY HINTON
LARRY HINTON
LARRY HINTON
LARRY HINTON
DON FREESE
DON FREESE
JACK ARNDT
JACK ARNDT

90.7
79.7
75.2
74.3
65.6
71.8
83.9
73.9
79.8
83.1

86.0
85.5
87.2
87.4
74.2
67.9
62.2
62.4



INDIVIDUAL GAME ACTUAL

2024-25
2023-24
2022-23
2021-22
202021
2019-20
2018-19
2017-18
2016-17
201516
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11
2009-10
2008-09
2007-08

INDIVIDUAL SERIES ACTUAL

ERIC SOLTIS
ERIC SOLTIS
ERIC SOLTIS
Tom WILLIAMS
ToM WILLIAMS
Tom WILLIAMS
ToM WILLIAMS
Tom WILLIAMS
ToM WILLIAMS
Tom WILLIAMS
ToM WILLIAMS
Tom WILLIAMS
ToM WILLIAMS
ToM WILLIAMS
TOM WILLIAMS
TOM WILLIAMS
ToM WILLIAMS
Tom WILLIAMS

95
99

98

99
109

106
109
104
109
107
105
109
110
108
110
114
104
110

202425
2023-24
2022-23
2021-22
202021
2019-20
2018-19
2017-18
2016-17
201516
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11
2009-10
2008-09
2007-08

ERIC SOLTIS
ERIC SOLTIS
ERIC SOLTIS
Tom WILLIAMS
ToM WILLIAMS
Tom WILLIAMS
ToM WILLIAMS
Tom WILLIAMS
ToM WILLIAMS
Tom WILLIAMS
TOM WILLIAMS
ToM WILLIAMS
TOM WILLIAMS
ToM WILLIAMS
ToM WILLIAMS
Tom WILLIAMS
ToM WILLIAMS
Tom WILLIAMS

259
291
274

283
302

296
299
297
311
304
299
304
317
314
306
311
289
297
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(30 Foot Distance)
INDIVIDUAL GAME ACTUAL
2024-25 RANDY HAWKINS

2023-24 KAYDEN FOWLER, BRANDY MOREHEAD

2022-23 STEVE "KIRBY'" FLOREK
2021-22 BRANDY MOREHEAD
202021 BRANDY MOREHEAD
2019-20 STEVE "KIRBY" FLOREK
201819 DENISE DALY
2017-18 JUS PERTICONE
2016-17 LARRY HINTON
201516 LARRY HINTON
2014-15 LARRY HINTON
2013-14 LARRY HINTON
2012-13 LARRY HINTON
2011-12 LARRY HINTON
2010-11 DON FREESE
2009-10 DON FREESE
2008-09 JACK ARNDT
2007-08 JACK ARNDT

(30 Foot Distance)

INDIVIDUAL SERIES ACTUAL

202425 RANDY HAWKINS
202324 BRANDY MOREHEAD
2022-23 STEVE "KIRBY'" FLOREK
2021-22 BOB PEEK
202021 BRANDY MOREHEAD
2019-20 LARRY HINTON
201819 DENISE DALY
2017-18 JUS PERTICONE
2016-17 LARRY HINTON
201516 LARRY HINTON
2014-15 LARRY HINTON
2013-14 LARRY HINTON
2012-13 LARRY HINTON
2011-12 LARRY HINTON
2010-11 DON FREESE
2009-10 DON FREESE
2008-09 JACK ARNDT
2007-08 JACK ARNDT

107
104
97
97
85
89
104
92
96
107
102
103
102
103
87
84
75
76

303
267
255
253
230
235
280
245
269
271
281
280
289
296
247
241
208
210
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INDIVIDUAL SERIES HANDICAP

202425
2023-24
2022-23
2021-22
202021
2019-20
2018-19
2017-18
2016-17

201516
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11
2009-10
2008-09
2007-08

202425
2023-24
2022-23
202122
202021
2019-20
201819
2017-18
2016-17
201516
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11
2009-10
2008-09
2007-08

BRANDY MOREHEAD
JERRY CLAY
STEVE FLOREK
MEL FOWLER

MIKE LONGBRAKE

BOB SOLTIS

JACK ERWIN
STEVE KLINE

RYAN BAILEY, MARK BURNS
BOB SOLTIS, DEL WILKS
ROB WILLIAMS
HAWK HAWKINS
DAVE THRUN
ERIC PAGE
LARRT HINTON
BUD VINCENT
TIM THORNTON
JACK CRAW

BoOB WILLIAMS

TEAM GAME HANDICAP

MOREHEAD, OULCH, FOWLER
FOWLER, FOWLER & FOWLER
WALTERS, FLOREK, MOREHEAD
RICK KNECHTGES & RANDY HAWKINS
RANDY BALCOM & MIKE LONGBRAKE
F. KLAVINGER, J. SMITH, J. CLARK
BoB WILLIAMS & TOM WILLIAMS
BoB WILLIAMS & TOM WILLIAMS
JOSH VANEPPS & ADAM BRIGGS
RYAN BAILEY & KEVIN BLANCHARD
DAN SHELLBERG & GREG SHELLBERG
RON DEFOREST & ERIC PAGE
DAVE THRUN & MARTY BUTLER
DON FREESE & CARL RENNELL
ERIC SOLTIS & BOB SOLTIS
BoB WILLIAMS & TOM WILLIAMS
BoB WILLIAMS & TOM WILLIAMS

BoB WILLIAMS & TOM WILLIAMS

321
310
312

306
313

295
307
298
301

301

318
317
320
317
305
297
309
325
307

218
212
209

218
209

205
211
205
216
207
204
213
204
206
213
207
208
209

INDIVIDUAL GAME HANDICAP

2024-25 KAYDEN FOWLER
202324 KAYDEN FOWLER
202223 STEVE FLOREK
2021-22 MIKE WARNER
202021 MIKE LONGBRAKE
201920 STEVE FLOREK

2018-19 KEVIN BLANCHARD, STEVE FLOREK
MARK BURNS, ERIC SOLTIS, ERIC PAGE

2017-18 CHRIS RAY
2016-17 ADAM BRIGGS, MARTY BUTLER
2015-16 MIKE WARNER
2014-15 DELBERT METCALF
201314 DAVE THRUN
2012-13 DAVE THRUN
2011-12 DAVE THRUN
2010-11 TERRY VINCENT
2009-10 JACK CRAW, TIM THORNTON
2008-09 JACK CRAW
2007-08 DENNY OWEN

TEAM SERIES HANDICAP
2024-25 MOREHEAD, OULCH, FOWLER
2023-24 FOWLER, FOWLER & FOWLER
202223 MCLEAN, FLOREK, SULLIVAN
2021-22 TEVE KLINE, GORDON SIMON, MEL FOWLE
2020-21 RANDY BALCOM & MIKE LONGBRAKE
201920 JIM URIE & LARRY HINTON
2018-19 R. POWELL, D. DALY, M. BURNS I
2017-18 RON DEFOREST & ERIC PAGE
2016-17 DELBERT METCALF & MARK BURNS
2015-16  STEVE FLOREK & KEVIN SHOWERMAN
2014-15 HAWK HAWKINS & MARSHA GRIGGS
2013-14 DON FREESE & CARL RENNELL
2012-13 RON DEFOREST & ERIC PAGE
2011-12 MATT RYAN & JEROMY KELLY

GORDON SIMON & LARRY HINTON
FRED SMITH & LARRY KEMP

2010-11 BoB WILLIAMS & TOM WILLIAMS
2009-10 JACK ERWIN & MIKE LONGBRAKE

2008-09 CARL RENNELL & CLYDE VANEPPS
2007-08 BoB WILLIAMS & TOM WILLIAMS

116
116
112

111
114

110
112
112
114
110
116
112
120
112
117

113
116
112

607
588
583

578
572

581
574
572
595
595
582
595
598
562
562
562
576
574
579
581
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INDIVIDUAL GAMES WON WON / LOoSS PERCENTAGE
2024-25 STEVE "KIRBY" FLOREK 33.0 2024-25 BRANDY MOREHEAD 69.6
202324 STEVE "KIRBY'' FLOREK 31.5 202324 MATT RYAN 73.6
202223  HOWARD BRIGGS, DALE WAGAR 32.0 2022-23 BRANDY MOREHEAD 75.8
2021-22 DALE WAGAR 33.5 2021-22 STEVE FLOREK T4.4
202021 TOM WILLIAMS 25.0 2020-21 TOM WILLIAMS 69.4
201920 Tom WILLIAMS 36.5 2019-20 Tom WILLIAMS 76.0
2018-19 MIKKI MATHEWS 33.0 2018-19 DENISE DALY 80.6
2017-18 ToM WILLIAMS 34.0 2017-18 ART CLARK 75.0
2016-17 BUD VINCENT, LARRY HINTON 31.5 2016-17 TOM WILLIAMS 68.9
2015-16 ToM WILLIAMS 35.5 2015-16 JUs PERTICONE 75.0
2014-15 TOM WILLIAMS 36.0 2014-15 ToM WILLIAMS 80.0
2013-14 MARTY BUTLER 35.0 2013-14 MARTY BUTLER 77.8
2012-13 DAVE THRUN 40.0 2012-13 DAVE THRUN 90.2
2011-12 LARRT HINTON 37.0 2011-12 LARRY HINTON 78.7
2010-11 ScOTT VANEPPS 32.0 2010-11 BoB SOLTIS 67.0
2009-10 MIKE LONGBRAKE 33.5 2009-10 BOB SOLTIS 73.3
2008-09 JiMm OWEN, TOM WILLIAMS 33.5 2008-09 TOM MITCHELL 77.1
2007-08 ToM WILLIAMS 40.5 2007-08 Tom WILLIAMS 84.4

MOST IMPROVED AVERAGE

202425 JAIME GOODMAN 10.7
202324 JERRY CLAY 16.0
2022-23 FREDD JONAS 2.9
2021-22 MIKE LONGBRAKE 10.7
202021 BRANDY MOREHEAD 10.5
201920 BRANDY MOREHEAD 12.2
201819 JACK ERWIN 10.8
2017-18 CHRIS RAY 9.9
2016-17 RYAN BAILEY 9.3
201516 SCOTT BRUGH 8.4
2014-15 GREG SHELLBERG 7.6
2013-14 DAVE THRUN 19.9
2012-13 ERIC PAGE 9.3
2011-12 DAVE THRUN 7.1
201011 JEROMY KELLY 8.4
2009-10 CHUCK EAGEN 17.6
2008-09 DEL METCALF 7.9

2007-08 CHUCK EAGEN 9.6



